
5IA NO 1. U NTRAcT ID CODE PAGE 01
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2 A"ENC'MENTiMOOIFICAION NO, 3 EFFECTIVE OAT•,:4. REGiJISMTIONIPURCýASC REQ NO C PROJECT NO ifN 2PP1e)

-r004 . Se r-R : 15.C S b-i. 04 9

, SSUE3EDBY 0T.ADMINtSTFREOBY , COON 3•'QO

U.S. Nvclear Peg'•:7atOry Co.sioSS . U.S. Nuclear RcT,;latory Comnission
Div. of CrCO.$ . .. ' Div. of Conzracts
Attn: Adelis N. RndLr -,Iez 301-'492-3623 amil Stop: .V8-01-8O10M
Mail Stop: TWS-01-810M

... Washington, DC 205S5 . WDhlrigton;,' EXC 20555

S. NAME AND ADORES OF CONTRACTOR ltre. tl•tn', c.v'.y, Stati anr 7lP Ctni. • u) '9A AMENDMFN. OF ZWCATATION NO,

,PhH1F. -1 JOHNSON ANiD A.SOC:a-.. 5
98. DATED ISES ýTE,. 1)

•SSX C.'. I0A MODIPGCATION OF CO4RACTIORDER NO.

* .AtLAO CA 9-4..,,-'2203 _______________
* ..,.108. DATED )SEE ITFtM 13)

CODE FAci.TYCODE .A' 9tn0t2C09

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forlh in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 'is extended, _ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior t6the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning; . copies-of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

F o .Offer submitted: or (c) Sy separate letter or telegram whichtinciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made-
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to.the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.
•2, ACOUtfNCO AN PoPRrIihATION DATA II, '"W) B&R 2011-50-11-6-187 Job: N6743 BOC: 252A Appropriation: 31X0200.160

•DUNS: 831973545 Commitment No,: 110559 NAICS: 541690 Obliaate: $76,800.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

tI IA. THIS CHANGE OR.WR•S ISSUED DUR.SUANr! TO. fSpnn-dy *AQnity)" 7T* CHANGES SET FORTH;NFtEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ASOVE NUMBEREL CCON'TR'ACT.-RDER. S MODIFIED TO REL•c'T.THE ADMI.tSTRATIVE CK&NGES 5vch so .hlanges in poyirn o5ce, apSmpewon asta, et€ )
SET FORTH I' ITFM 14, ?URZSVAFIT TO TVE ATýI.IRITY OF FAR 4AjICi, ,

•iCThIS SUPPL.EMENTAL AGREEMENT tS EMTKRED iNTO •RaUR.,UNT 10 AUTHORIrTYt OF:. ,

X C.4 FA• 52,2177 Option Fotr' 1n:rrseoa Or y-Sopor .eiy)v,'rced Line item. ;IAR 1989)

0 "OTHER lSpoct4y type n "otiA'P Om'nt an .utIhonr'y),

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. X is required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing office.

'4. IE5CRIPTtQN OF AAENOMNTIMODIFICAION (-iyanntreby UCF sncnticr tad•n•s ncflniwng nto.otnvcmor, c matlter whr- fe'sil.. . .

See Continuation Page for Details ,: ..i'

Contract Ceiling Including Options:, .4$287,200; o0. (Changed)
Total Obligated Amount: $230,200.00 (Changed)
Period of Performance: 9/3012009 - 9/29/2012 (Unchanged)

EAceyi An prwcaIN Perter. He Damnt and caIalm.d~ 0I the dcoNS~nt referncednCl Mci S9tA. at 10A, ag eO& aVN801AI CSt5ti et"Sjt unclngeti9I Bt,n tfj' forC and Eeffe

I.A. UAME AD I Ii I-F OF 54QNER aTt'l 0t F-4,S p. 7 ,CA, NAME AND 7I7LE OF CONTRACTnO, OFFICER f
T
ype on pt-nr

* A 'Jeifrey R. Mitchell/ContractIng Officer

15R. CONTRACTOR Of Z 15SC DATE SIGNED i08. UNII7.D -ESOFA .IC 18C, ATESIGNED.

N5tN 7540D-e 92.500 STANDARD FO 30 (hv. ta-03.
PRIA0NOLI ED ITO NOT uSAtILE . . Rnspn yGS A N F-) 5TO 749

SU "'MMNOMAMW
TEMPgE-WOWP

'AN r.61



Page: 2 of 2

Cont•act Number: NRC-04-09-161
Modification: M004

As a"result of this modification, the contract is hereby changed as follows:

1)''Provide Incremental Funding in the amount of $76,800.00, thereby increasing the Firm Fixed-Price Total Obligated
Amount is changed From: $153,400.00 To: $230,200.00, an Increase Of: $76,800.00.

2) Fully Fund Phase II, Option 2, thereby changing From: $33,200.00 (Mod M002) To: $1,800.00 an Increase Of'-"

$1,800.00,

3),Exercise and Fully Fund Phase II, Option 3 in the Original Contract-Amount Of: $35,000.00.

4) Increase the Level of Effort (LOE) and Contract Ceiling.for Phase Ill, Option I by $30,000.00 to revise all Phase- I
Analysis. re-submit the results in a revised temblate, re-analyze the' soil and structure models as a result of the meeting
held May 2010.

5 Fu Ily Fund Phase Ill, Option 1, thereby cha'ing FFrom $56,000.00 (Mod M002) To: $96,000.00 (Mod M004), an,
lnqrgease Of: $40,000.00 as $10,000.00.Fully Funds Mod M002 and $30,000.00 Fully Funds Mod M004.

Summary of Changes:

Contract Ceiling Including Options: $287.200.00 (Changed)
Total Obligated Amount: $230,200.00 (Changed)
Amount Available for Obligation: $57,000.00

:%:,'f ;%/, •,


